STATE OF ALABAMA )
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY )
CITY OF TUSCALOOSA )

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF TUSCALOOSA AND THE SALVATION ARMY
(A15-1376 /A14-0765)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that certain agreement made and entered into by and
between the parties on the 6th day of November 2014, is made and entered into by and between
THE SALVATION ARMY, A GEORGIA CORPORATION FOR TSA TUSCALOOSA, AL,
hereinafter referred to as the “Subrecipient” and the CITY OF TUSCALOOSA, a Municipal
Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the “City.” On this the |Z~. day of

ddn WlV‘:‘j , 201 (p, as follows:

W-I-T-N-E-S-S-E-T-H:

WHEREAS, on ___November 24, 2015 the Tuscaloosa City Council adopted a
resolution authorizing the Subrecipient to extend the time to complete the construction of their
building which is the subject of the original funding agreement (A14-0765) until June 30, 2016,
and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Tuscaloosa and the Subrecipient do hereby enter into
this amendment to the agreement between the parties on the above date, for and in consideration
of the mutual benefits moving each to the other as more particularly set forth herein as follows:
SECTION ONE. That the Section II. “Services,” be amended to read as follows:

SCHEDULE FOR COMPLETION OF PROJECT

Activity Time for Completion
Complete construction of building Oeteber31:2045-  June 30, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day
and year first set forth above.

THE SALVATION ARMY, A GEORGIA COPORATION

BY: m
4
ATTEST:
"ohetin Bordoor




Title: Grants & Contracts Specialisy

CITY OF TUSCALOOSA, A Municipal Corporation

x/#/ﬁ Ay

Mayor Walter Maddox
ATTEST:
City Clefid
STATE OF MK SSIEPI
COUNTY HindS
CITY OF )3 ac K&

I, \., } i(‘,K g \LLLHGI’\ , a Notary Public in anc) for said State at Large,
hereby certify that [ZQm e Zgglm v, whose name as
foregoing document, and:

Dmg% N d to th
lomc;;nqnjsrgle to the

\/Who is known to me; or

____ Whose identity I proved on the basis of

; or
~ Whose identity I proved on the oath/affirmation of
a creditable witness to the signer of the above document

and that being informed of the contents of the document, he/she, as such officer and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date

Given under my hand and official seal this _52 day of W

Notary Publlc
My Commission Expires: (_Q} S0 / /

X




STATE OF ALABAMA )
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY )
CITY OF TUSCALOOSA )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, hereby
certify that Walter Maddox, whose name as Mayor of the City of Tuscaloosa, is signed to the
foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the within instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the Tgh_day of Decembis 2016 .

-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

213l




